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          Life Expectancy Calculator


          
            
              Our calculator will provide you with the remaining life expectancy of the average Canadian of a particular age and gender, based on the most recent Statistics Canada life expectancy data*.


 


 


 


 

 

*Source:  Statistics Canada, Life Table for Canada (2020-2022).

 
            

          


          

            
            
              Gender:

              
                
                Male
                

              

              
                
                Female
                

              

              

            


            
              Age:

              
                


                
                  0 yrs

                  99 yrs

                  

                


                
                  40 Yrs

                


              

              

            

            

            
            
              

                Results:


                
                  A 40 year old male is expected to live another
 years.

                


                
                  Life expectancy before age 65 is  years.

                


                


                Calculate Present Value:

                To Life Expectancy
                To Age 65

                


              

            

            

          


          

        

        
        
          
          
          
          
          
          
        

        Print Results

        
      

      
        
          Present Value Calculator


          
            
              
                Our immediate present value calculator will provide you with the approximate present value of a future stream of $xxx.xx per year, paid monthly, for a given number of years. You will need to select the appropriate discount rate depending on the type of payments (level or indexed) to be made.


For tort claims in Ontario, the discount rate is set annually as per Rule 53.09 of the Ontario Rules of Civil Procedure and is noted as ON in the discount rate drop-down list.

              

              
                Our deferred present value calculator will provide you with the approximate present value of a future stream of $xxx.xx per year (current dollars), paid monthly, for a given number of years after the deferral period. You will need to select the appropriate discount rate depending on the type of payments (level or indexed) to be made, as well as the length of the deferral period and the payment term.


For tort claims in Ontario, the discount rate is set annually as per Rule 53.09 of the Ontario Rules of Civil Procedure and is noted as ON in the discount rate drop-down list.

              

            

          


          

            
            

              
                
                Immediate Start
                

              


              
                
                Deferred Start

                
                   Years
                  

                

                

              


              


            

            

            
            

              
                Number of Years of Payment:
                

                

              


              
                Discount Rate:
                
                  ON2024
5.0%
4.5%
4.0%
3.5%
3.0%
2.5%
2.0%
1.5%
1.0%
Other


                

                
                  
                  %

                

                

              


              
                Current Annual Dollar Amount:
                

                

              


            

            

            
            
              

                Present Value Results:


                
                  
                    The Present Value of $2500 per year, paid monthly, for 10 years using a discount rate of 3.00% is $21617.17                  
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          Court Award Inflation Calculator


          
            
               


Our calculator will provide the current value of a past Court award adjusted for inflation. The current value is calculated using the most recent Consumer Price Index data available. If you are unsure of the month of the Court Award, you can select the Average annual option ("Use Avg. Ann.").

            

          


          

            
            

              
                Amount of Court Award:
                

                

              


              
                Year of Court Award:
                
                  2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978


                

                

              


              
                Month of Court Award:
                
                  Use Avg.Ann.
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December


                

                

              


            

            

            
            
              

                Results:


                
                  
                    A $ Court award in ,  adjusted for
 inflation*, would be equivalent to $ in 
of .                  

                

                   

                
                  *Calculated using the Consumer Price Index for Canada, all-items, not seasonally adjusted historical data (2002 = 100).                
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      The requested document was not found on our server.

If you are using a bookmarked page, the page may have been deleted or moved. If you believe you have received this message in error, please contact us regarding the page. Please remember to include the URL.





          


              

    

      

  
  


  



  

        

          
    
  

  






  
    
      
        
      
    


    
      
          
    

    
  
    CANADA & USA 1.800.265.8381

  



  

      

      
          
    

    
  
    EMAIL info@mckellar.com
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